

DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306] Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648 Email ID : dupmcj@yahoo.in Web Site : www.dupmc.ac.in

Date: 07.04.2023

PROGRAM REPORT

Title of Program	Organ Donation Awareness campaign
Objective of Program	1. To create awareness and give basic information about organ donation to medical students.
Participant Type (tick applicable)	1 st year MBBS students
Date and Duration of Program	07/04/2023 10 am to 12 noon
Venue of the program/event	Lecture Hall no. 1
Program Organized by (Department/Committee/Unit)	Department of Anatomy And Medical Superintendent Office
Program in-charge	Dr. Pandit
Name of Faculty / Guest Speaker	Dr. Dr, Shubhagi Ghule, Professor, Anatomy Dept
Supporting staff member	Mrs. Gauri Joshi
Vote of thanks presented by	Mrs. Gauri Joshi
Geo-tagged photos (tick applicable)	Soft copy: Yes / No Hard Copy: Yes / No
Number of participants (attended program / event)	200
Brief about the Program (Activity/Event details)	Dr. Shubhangi Ghule gave information about importance of organ donation and current situation of Organ donation activities in India.

Prepared by Coordinator

1 seul

10

*1

Dgan Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.



DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306] Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648 Email ID : dupmcj@yahoo.in Web Site : www.dupmc.ac.in

ORGAN DONATION AWARENESS CAMPAIGN 07/04/23

Photo 1





Dean Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Photo 2



Photo 3





Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.





Date - 7 April 2023

Ungan Donation Awareness Compaign

Time - 10.00 am

Venue - Lecture Hall No. 01



Venue - Lecture Hall No. 01

Vrgan Donation Awareness Compaign



Date - 7 April 2023

E Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College, Jalgaon



DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306] Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648 Email ID : <u>dupmcj@yahoo.in</u> Web Site : <u>www.dupmc.ac.in</u>

ORGAN DONATION AWARENESS CAMPAIGN 07/04/23

Photo 1



Photo 2







A

Dean Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Photo 3



DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306] Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648 Email ID : <u>dupmcj@yahoo.in</u> Web Site : <u>www.dupmc.ac.in</u>

Date: 07.04.2023

PROGRAM REPORT

Title of Program	Organ Donation Awareness Rally
Objective of Program	1. To create awareness and give basic information about organ donation to public by medical students
Participant Type (tick applicable)	1 st year MBBS students
Date and Duration of Program	07/04/2023 8 am to 10 am
Venue of the program/event	Akashwani chowk Jalgaon
Program Organized by (Department/Committee/Unit)	Department of Community Medicine
Program in-charge	Dr. Dhekale
Name of Faculty / Guest Speaker	-
Supporting staff member	Dr. Sawarkar, Dr. Kabra
Vote of thanks presented by	
Geo-tagged photos (tick applicable)	Soft copy: Yes / No Hard Copy: Yes / No
Number of participants (attended program / event)	50
Brief about the Program (Activity/Event details)	A rally was organized to create awareness about organ donation in public by Dr. Ulhas Patil medical college in collaboration with other medical colleges in Jalgaon city.

M

Prepared by Coordinator



Dr. Ulhas PDeardical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Godavari Foundation's DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306] Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648 Email ID : <u>dupmcj@yahoo.in</u> Web Site : <u>www.dupmc.ac.in</u>

Date: 04/04/2023

CIRCULAR

All the MBBS students are instructed that a rally to promote Organ Donation is arranged in Jalgaon city on 07/04/2023.

Vehicles from our campus will go to the venue from 08.00 am onwards.

Attendance is compulsory all the students. Students should attend in uniform. All the HODs are requested to Co-operate in this matter.



Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College& Hospital,Jalgaon



DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306] Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648 Email ID : <u>dupmcj@yahoo.in</u> Web Site : <u>www.dupmc.ac.in</u>

ORGAN DONATION AWARENESS RALLY

07/04/23



Photo 2





Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.